

TABULATION OF BIDS

< Don't show > A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division
 FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 172976, 234259
 0

Project No : CA NPS PP 2016(9)

Project Name : Pavement Preservation Northern California
 Solicitation No: 69056718BV000007

State : CA County : Various

Federal Location :

Opened at: 2:00pm
 Opened by: Robert Kolln
 Date: 2/21/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 2/23/2018

Contract Awarded to: SWP Contracting Paving Award Date: 3/21/2018

Contract Number: 69056718C000013 Data is Public

| Contractor | Comment | Bid Amount | Responsive |
|--|---------|------------------------|------------|
| Engineer's Estimate | | \$ 4,757,000.00 | |
| SWP Contracting Pavir 5624 N 54th Glendale, AZ 85301 | | \$ 3,904,250.00 | |
| Advantage Paving & E; PO BOX 302 Yreka, CA 96097 | | \$ 3,959,000.00 | |
| Eagle Peak Rock & Pav 886 Fitch rd Alturas, CA 96101 | | \$ 4,651,350.00 | |
| Tand S DVBE, Inc. PO BOX 608 Anderson, CA 96007 | | \$ 4,877,000.00 | |
| Hooker Creek Inc. PO BOX 9394 Red Bluff, CA 96080 | | \$ 5,096,690.00 | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

T A E

'Bid Tabs'1\$F\$9: \$0\$60

'Bid Tabs'1\$H\$7: \$0\$57

'Bid Tabs'1\$H\$3: \$0\$53

1

2

3

4

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 4,757,000.00

\$ 3,904,250.00

\$ 3,959,000.00

\$ 4,651,350.00

\$ 4,877,000.00

Project No: CA NPS PP 2016(9)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Northern California

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Engineer's Estimate | | SWP Contracting Paving | | Advantage Paving & Excavating Inc. | | Eagle Peak Rock & Paving Inc. | | Tand S DVBE, Inc. | |
|----------|------------|---|---------------------|-----------------|------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1 | 15101-0000 | MOBILIZATION | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Line A0000 | ALL LPSM | \$ 459,200.00 | \$ 459,200.00 | \$ 500,000.00 | \$ 500,000.00 | \$ 389,800.00 | \$ 389,800.00 | \$ 460,000.00 | \$ 460,000.00 | \$ 532,000.00 | \$ 532,000.00 |
| 2 | 15301-0000 | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | Line A0050 | ALL LPSM | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 87,500.00 | \$ 87,500.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 3 | 15401-0000 | CONTRACTOR TESTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | Line A0100 | ALL LPSM | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 84,000.00 | \$ 84,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 135,000.00 |
| 4 | 15501-0000 | CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | Line A0150 | ALL LPSM | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 5 | 40301-0100 | ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | Line A0200 | 400 TON | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 168.00 | \$ 67,200.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 295.00 | \$ 118,000.00 |
| 6 | 40601-0000 | FOG SEAL | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6 | Line A0250 | 310 TON | \$ 400.00 | \$ 124,000.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 83,700.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 108,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 155,000.00 | \$ 455.00 | \$ 141,050.00 |
| 7 | 40702-0300 | CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | Line A0300 | 470,000 SQYD | \$ 1.75 | \$ 822,500.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 940,000.00 | \$ 1.63 | \$ 766,100.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 940,000.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 940,000.00 |
| 8 | 40711-0000 | EMULSIFIED ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | Line A0350 | 845 TON | \$ 700.00 | \$ 591,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 422,500.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 380,250.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 507,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 422,500.00 |
| 9 | 40712-0000 | BLOTTER | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | Line A0400 | 40 TON | \$ 75.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 4,400.00 |
| 10 | 40901-2000 | MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 2 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | Line A0450 | 300,000 SQYD | \$ 4.50 | \$ 1,350,000.00 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 2.30 | \$ 690,000.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,200,000.00 | \$ 3.15 | \$ 945,000.00 |
| 11 | 41401-3000 | CRACKS, CLEANING AND FILLING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | Line A0500 | 150 LNFT | \$ 6.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 5,250.00 |
| 12 | 41402-2000 | CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | Line A0550 | 16.0 MILE | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 144,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 160,000.00 | \$ 15,600.00 | \$ 249,600.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 160,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 240,000.00 |
| 13 | 41801-1000 | ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | Line A0600 | 100 SQYD | \$ 125.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 18,500.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 14 | 41801-2000 | ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | Line A0650 | 2,500 SQYD | \$ 100.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 500,000.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 337,500.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 187,500.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 500,000.00 |
| 15 | 62201-0250 | DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY | | | | | | | | | | |
| 15 | Line A0700 | 40 HOUR | \$ 110.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 4,800.00 |
| 16 | 62201-0450 | BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH | | | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | Line A0750 | 40 HOUR | \$ 140.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 6,600.00 |
| 17 | 62201-2360 | VACUUM SWEEPER | | | | | | | | | | |
| 17 | Line A0800 | 40 HOUR | \$ 175.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 18 | 62301-0000 | GENERAL LABOR | | | | | | | | | | |
| 18 | Line A0850 | 40 HOUR | \$ 80.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 19 | 63401-0000 | PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | Line A0900 | 1,535,000 LNFT | \$ 0.18 | \$ 276,300.00 | \$ 0.06 | \$ 92,100.00 | \$ 0.17 | \$ 260,950.00 | \$ 0.15 | \$ 230,250.00 | \$ 0.16 | \$ 245,600.00 |
| 20 | 63405-0050 | PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 20 | Line A0950 | 550 EACH | \$ 100.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 30,250.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 77,000.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 60,500.00 | \$ 114.00 | \$ 62,700.00 |
| 21 | 63502-0700 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 21 | Line A1000 | 220 EACH | \$ 25.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 11,000.00 |
| 22 | 63503-0700 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 22 | Line A1050 | 210,000 LNFT | \$ 0.20 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 0.14 | \$ 29,400.00 | \$ 0.16 | \$ 33,600.00 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 42,000.00 |
| 23 | 63504-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN | | | | | | | | | | |
| 23 | Line A1100 | 600 SQFT | \$ 20.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 42,000.00 |
| 24 | 63506-0600 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR | | | | | | | | | | |
| 24 | Line A1150 | 400 HOUR | \$ 95.00 | \$ 38,000.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 76.00 | \$ 30,400.00 | \$ 115.50 | \$ 46,200.00 |
| 25 | 63507-0700 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR | | | | | | | | | | |
| 25 | Line A1200 | 130 DAY | \$ 600.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 195,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 97,500.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 84,500.00 |
| 26 | 63509-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER | | | | | | | | | | |
| 26 | Line A1250 | 2,400 FXHR | \$ 76.00 | \$ 182,400.00 | \$ 76.00 | \$ 182,400.00 | \$ 76.00 | \$ 182,400.00 | \$ 76.00 | \$ 182,400.00 | \$ 76.00 | \$ 182,400.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

3 U L A T I O N O F B

'Bid Tabs' \$F\$9: \$Q\$60

5

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 5,096,690.00

Project No: CA NPS PP 2016(9)

Project Name: Pavement Preservation Northern California

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Hooker Creek Inc.

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------|--|------|---------------|-----------------|
| 15101-0000 | MOBILIZATION | | | |
| Line A0000 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 508,000.00 | \$ 508,000.00 |
| 15301-0000 | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL | | | |
| Line A0050 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 190,000.00 | \$ 190,000.00 |
| 15401-0000 | CONTRACTOR TESTING | | | |
| Line A0100 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 |
| 15501-0000 | CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE | | | |
| Line A0150 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 40301-0100 | ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1 | | | |
| Line A0200 | 400 | TON | \$ 250.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 40601-0000 | FOG SEAL | | | |
| Line A0250 | 310 | TON | \$ 460.00 | \$ 142,600.00 |
| 40702-0300 | CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C | | | |
| Line A0300 | 470,000 | SQYD | \$ 1.61 | \$ 756,700.00 |
| 40711-0000 | EMULSIFIED ASPHALT | | | |
| Line A0350 | 845 | TON | \$ 460.00 | \$ 388,700.00 |
| 40712-0000 | BLOTTER | | | |
| Line A0400 | 40 | TON | \$ 23.00 | \$ 920.00 |
| 40901-2000 | MICRO SURFACING, TYPE 2 | | | |
| Line A0450 | 300,000 | SQYD | \$ 4.10 | \$ 1,230,000.00 |
| 41401-3000 | CRACKS, CLEANING AND FILLING | | | |
| Line A0500 | 150 | LNFT | \$ 23.00 | \$ 3,450.00 |
| 41402-2000 | CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING | | | |
| Line A0550 | 16.0 | MILE | \$ 12,400.00 | \$ 198,400.00 |
| 41801-1000 | ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE | | | |
| Line A0600 | 100 | SQYD | \$ 244.00 | \$ 24,400.00 |
| 41801-2000 | ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE | | | |
| Line A0650 | 2,500 | SQYD | \$ 245.00 | \$ 612,500.00 |
| 62201-0250 | DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPA | | | |
| Line A0700 | 40 | HOUR | \$ 140.00 | \$ 5,600.00 |
| 62201-0450 | BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM R | | | |
| Line A0750 | 40 | HOUR | \$ 135.00 | \$ 5,400.00 |
| 62201-2360 | VACUUM SWEEPER | | | |
| Line A0800 | 40 | HOUR | \$ 155.00 | \$ 6,200.00 |
| 62301-0000 | GENERAL LABOR | | | |
| Line A0850 | 40 | HOUR | \$ 71.00 | \$ 2,840.00 |
| 63401-0000 | PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Type B) | | | |
| Line A0900 | 1,535,000 | LNFT | \$ 0.17 | \$ 260,950.00 |
| 63405-0050 | PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (Type B) | | | |
| Line A0950 | 550 | EACH | \$ 124.00 | \$ 68,200.00 |
| 63502-0700 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE | | | |
| Line A1000 | 220 | EACH | \$ 19.00 | \$ 4,180.00 |
| 63503-0700 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT M | | | |
| Line A1050 | 210,000 | LNFT | \$ 0.57 | \$ 119,700.00 |
| 63504-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTI | | | |
| Line A1100 | 600 | SOFT | \$ 40.00 | \$ 24,000.00 |
| 63506-0600 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR | | | |
| Line A1150 | 400 | HOUR | \$ 100.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 63507-0700 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CON | | | |
| Line A1200 | 130 | DAY | \$ 935.00 | \$ 121,550.00 |
| 63509-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER | | | |
| Line A1250 | 2,400 | FXHR | \$ 76.00 | \$ 182,400.00 |